

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101140352

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

9.1.9	9 RECORD	PATION FORM COV		
	sioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the at	ttached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies):
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Type	e	28
New		X Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent 588
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Name	09/
Correction o	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective D	ocument Frame #		U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Age	encies) Secret File
Conveying Par			names of conveying parties a	
Name (line 1)	Hans Loschner			Month Day Year 8/31/99
Name (line 2)	TIGHTS LOSSINGS			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	у	Ma	rk if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	IMS-Ionen Mikrofabr	ikations Systeme G	Hdm	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Schrevgasse 3 of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)	1020 Vienna, Austri	3		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		1	7020	
	Vienna Civ	Austria State/Country	1020 Zip Code	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and A	Address Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party or	nly.
Name	Thomas R. Vigil			
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associa	tes		
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest	Highway		
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinoi	s 60010		
Address (line 4)				
10/1999 DNGUYEN 000	00013 09388289	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:581	40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATFNT

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Corresponder	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 382-6500
Name _	Thomas R. Vigil		
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associ	lates	
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwes	st Highway	
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illino	ois 60010	
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1
1	lumber(s) or Patent Nur		additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
Pater	nt Application Number(s)	Pater Pater	nt Number(s)
	,		
] [
]		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year 8/31/99
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if	f a U.S. Application Numbe ot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	operties	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	losed Deposit Account	
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	1	Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0355
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and	d Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached	d copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposi	
indicated	d herein.	1	
Elbomac D	Vi ci 1	1/2/11	September 1, 1999
Thomas R.	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
j Haine U	n i craon orginny	oignatai c	

12.1. SEP. 1999-11: 24/2 84/PA MATSCHNIC

VIGIL & ASSC

→→ MNR.546; Pi	\$.7 2 003
20174	

Atty Docket No. __

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

Inventor(s)	Hans Loschner

WHEREAS, MASK

HANS LOSCHNER

have laverted certain improvements in

METHOD OF PRODUCING A STRUCTURED LAYER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on August 31,

1999 ; and WHEREAS

IMS-Ionen Mikrofabrikations Systeme Gabi Schreygasse 3, 1020 Vienna, Austria

(assignce) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States parents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I've hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissuas, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED .	AND SEALED at	Vienna, Austria		
this	3 / day of	August	19 99	_
	-		Hon	lorekae
			Hans Loschi	ner

(To be noterized - with Aparellic agreeted under The Regue Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 010220 FRAME: 0432